PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
JPMorgan Chase Ba	nk. N.A.	07/23/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Powers Products	III, L.L.C				
Street Address:	2 Powers Lane					
City:	Brewster					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10509					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		35789				
Patent Number:		19435				
Patent Number:		23990				
Patent Number:		6419436				
Patent Number:		6619899				
Patent Number:		6343535				
Patent Number:		D462895				
Fax Number:	4107162610					
Phone:	410-716-3606					
Email:	scott.markow@sbdinc.com					

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Scott Markow Address Line 1: 701 East Joppa Road Address Line 2: TW199 Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21286

502016716

PATENT REEL: 028740 FRAME: 0837 5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46899		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Markow		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN-JPMC to PPIII LLC#page1.tif source=ASSIGN-JPMC to PPIII LLC#page2.tif source=ASSIGN-JPMC to PPIII LLC#page3.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT (the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement of December 13, 2006) is a secured party pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 13, 2006, between POWERS PRODUCTS III, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent does hereby fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, discharge, release and relinquish the Grantor, its successors and assigns, for the security interest held by Agent insofar as it relates to all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the patent and trademark registrations and applications (the "Collateral") listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill associated with these trademarks.

Agent recorded the security interest at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL 018668, FRAMES 0472-0480 and REEL 003450, FRAMES 0092-0101 on December 22, 2006 against the Collateral set forth on Schedule A. Agent acknowledges and agrees that this Release Agreement shall be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Grantor to record the release of the security interest.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Any amendment or modification of this Release must be made in a separate writing by Agent and approved by Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this document as of this day of July 23, 2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By

Name:-David R. Feliciano Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

<u>PATENT</u> self-drilling swivel toggle anchor	REGISTRATION NO. 6435789	APPLICATION NO.
wedging masonry anchor bolt & sleeve anchor for masonry bolt used in cinderblocks	6419435	
nail holder strip	6823990	
auger-like drywall screw	6419436	
Cutting insert for fasteners	6619899	
Device for advancing charges in a power-actuated tool & improved tool including the same	6343535	
wall anchor	D462895	

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

APPLICATION NO.

PERMA-SEAL	1403754
SPIKE	1422511
CAD-SCREW	1444859
CHEM-STUD	1445976
PERMA-GRIT	1454866
ZIP-IT	1598163
DRIVE	1624436
WOODIE	1692408
(design)	1724985
NAILIN	1794654
DOWEL-FAST	1833057
HAMMER DRIVE	1863382
HAMMER-CAPSULE	1895519
HAMMER-SCREW	1970589

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. APPLICATION NO.

A-1000	2028476
POLY-TOGGLE	2083791
POWERS	2112028
SAFETY STRIP	2232726
ACRYLIC-100	2243700
CHEM-BOLT	2286283
POWERS FASTENERS	2423841
POWER-BOLT	2458877
ZIP-TOGGLE	2466318
TRAK-IT	2638226
TRIGGERFOAM	2685415
POWERFOAM	2780050
WALL DOG	3015208
ZIP	3095941
POWERS WEDGE-BOLT	3119943
BLUE MAGIC	3196224

78733464

PATENT REEL: 028740 FRAME: 0841 .

RECORDED: 08/07/2012